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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
CLARION ASSOCIATES, L.P., CIVIL DIVISION
No. )5
Plaintiff, 08 7 5 C/B
PRAECIPE FOR FILING
V. FOREIGN JUDGMENT

COZY ACRES FURNITURE, LLC,

Filed on behalf of Clarion Associates, L.P.
Plaintiff _

Defendant. Counsel of Record for this
~ Party:

Robert J. Colaizzi, Esquire
Pa 1.D. No. 52696

COLAIZZI LAW FIRM, P.C.
1016 Greentree Road, Suite 110
Pittsburgh, PA 15220 -

(412) 922-9909

Email: andrea@colaizzilaw.com

F po’ 2000

AP g%% 'CC@NOhCefo

© William A. Sh
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Staosentent 4o

g



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARF IELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

CLARION ASSOCIATES, L.P., - CIVIL DIVISION

No.
Plaintiff,

V.
COZY ACRES FURNITURE, LLC,

Defendant.

PRAECIPE FOR FILING FOREIGN JUDGMENT
TO: THE PROTHONOTARY

Pursuant to the Uniform Enforcement of Foreign Judgments Act, 42 Pa. C.S.A.
§4306, kindly file and index the attached exemplified and certified docket entries and
Judgment entered in favor of Plaintiff, CLARION ASSOCIATES, L.P., and agamst
Defendant, COZY ACRES FURNITURE, LLC, in the total sum of $100 000.00, in the
Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

COLAIZZI LAW FIRM, P.C.

(e

Robert!]. Colaizzi, lthuire
Attorney for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
CLARION ASSOCIATES, L.P., CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff,

V.
COZY ACRES FURNITURE, LLC,

Defendant.

NOTICE

TO: Cozy Acres Furniture, LLC
RR 3, Box 129-A Oklahoma Salem Road
Dubois, Pennsylvania 15801.

You are hereby notified that Judgment was entered in the above captioned
proceeding as follows:

Principal Amount: $100,000.00
Costs (to be determined): $
TOTAL: $100,000.00

Date: 411818 | (\)JJaMW@

Prothonotary



ATTESTATION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)

) SS:
COUNTY OF_ CLARION )

I, JAMES G. ARNER , PRESIDENT JUDGE OF THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS OF THE COUNTY AFORESAID IN THE SAID COMMONWEALTH, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID JEFFREY A. HIMES -, BY WHOM THE
ATTACHED EXEMPLIFICATION WAS MADE, WAS, AT THE TIME OF SO
MAKING THE SAME, AND IS NOW THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF SAID COURT,
DULY COMMISSIONED AND QUALIFIED; TO ALL WHOSE ACTS AS SUCH, FULL FAITH
AND CREDIT ARE AND OUT TO BE GIVEN, AS WELL IN COURTS OF JUDICATURE AS
ELSEWHERE; THAT THE SEAL THERETO ANNEXED IS THE SEAL OF THE SAID COURT;
AND THAT THE SAID EXEMPLIFICATION IS IN DUE FORM OF LAW, AND -
MADE BY THE PROPER OFFICER. : ‘

DATED THIS ([T  DpayoOF

Wl LAD. 20§ W

U PRESIDENT JUDGE
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)
})SS:
COUNTY OF CLARION )
|, JEFFREY A. HIMES , PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, IN AND FOR THE SA!D COURT, DO CERTIFY THAT THE
HONORARBLE JAMES G. ARNER ) , BY WHOM THE

FOREGOING ATTESTATION WAS MADE, AND WHO HAS THEREUNTO ‘SUBSCRIBED
HIS NAME WAS, AT THE TIME OF MAKING THEREOF, AND STILL IS, PRESIDENT
JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY, DULY
COMMISSIONED AND QUALIFIED; TO ALL WHOSE ACTS AS SUCH, FULL FAITH AND
CREDIT ARE AND OUGHT TO BE GIVEN, AS WELL IN COURTS OF JUDICATURE AS
ELSEWHERE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, | HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED
THE SEAL OF SAID COURT, THIS /%™ DAYOF Apri/ , A.D.
Aoe ¢ . . v

(Rev. 4/00)




CLARION ASSOCIATES, L.P.

Vs, ‘ :  File No. 1540 - 2005

COZY ACRES FURNITURE, LLC

CERTIFICATION OF JUDGMENT

Pursuant to applicable_ judgment acts*, |, the undersigned Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
of _ CLARION County, State of PENNSYLVANIA do

hereby certify that the judgment in the above case was entered in favor of

CLARION ASSOCIATES, L.P.

' (name/address)
CLARION MALL, 22631 ROUTE -68, SUITE 400, CLARION PA 16214

and against __ CQZY ACRES FURNITURE, LLC

(name/address)
RR 3, BOX 129-A, OKLAHOMA SALEM ROAD, DUBOIS, PA 15801

on the 12  day of December - - A.D. 2007 , in said case in the
amount of $100,000.00

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF | have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the
Court, onthe /& day of )OVDN |  ,AD.Hoo ¥

Prbthghotary/Clerk of Courts

*Uniform Enforcement of Foreign Judgments Act
Pa.R.C.P. No. 3002(a)
42 Pa.C.S.A. § 4306

(Rev. 4/00)



14065404102008. Clarion County Prothonotary
"~ » PYS835 Docket” Entries

Cover Sheet

Case No 2005-01540

Plaintiff:
CLARION ASSOCIATES L P

% (VG) **

Defendant:
COZY ACRES FURNITURE LLC

. "‘reby cerﬁf"" Ssvhnmisatus
:i < J!smai

Prcthonotary

Page 1
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14065404102008. Clarion County Prothonotary P7?e 2
- s PYS835 Docket Entries 4/10/2008
Case No 2005-01540
CLARION ASSOCIATES L P (VS) COZY ACRES FURNITURE LLC
Date
Filed

- - - - - - - -~ - -~ - FIRSTENTRY - - - = = = = = = = = - - -

=

12/05/05 88%5%%%?? IN CIVIL ACTION (COPIES OF COMPLAINT RETURNED TO ATTY

12/22/05 PROOF OF SERVICE SERVED DECEMBER 16 260S ON MIKE MCRACKEN FOR
COZY ACRES FURNITURE LL

1/20/06 ANSWER TO PLAINTIFF'S COMPLAINT FILED BY DEFENDANT
2/08/06 REPLY TO NEW MATTER OF DEFENDANT FILED BY PLAINTIFF

2/13/06 CERTIFICATE OF READINESS (CALLED ATTY DUBOIS AND HE IS IN AGREEMENT
ggRszHIgnggg)To GO TO ARBITRATION EVEN THOUGH THE AMOUNT AT ISSUE

2/13/06 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF REPLY TO NEW MATTER

3/07/06 ARBITRATORS APPOINTED ARE H JOHN DRAYER CHM WM E HAGER, IIT AND
DAVID GULNAC COPY TO COLAIZZI DUBOIS DRAYER HAGER AND' GULNAC

3/09/06 ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT BY WILLIAM HAGER ESQ AS ARBITRATOR
3/09/06 ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT BY DAVID GULNAC ESQ AS ARBITRATOR

5/23/07 PROOF OF SERVICE CERTIFIED SENT TO JOHN VALKOVIC ESQ SIGNED FOR
? MAY 21 2007(COPY OF ENTIRE FILE)

6/13/07 MOTION TO SCHEDULE STATUS CONFERENCE FILED BY PLAINTIFF

6/21/07 ORDER OF COURT STATUS CONFERENCE AS TO ALL ISSUES RAISED IN THE
ABOVE CAPTIONED MATTER SHALL BE SCHEDULED FOR AUGUST 10, 2007 AT
:00 PM. BY THE COURT:S/JAMES G ARNER PJ
COPY TO COLAIZZI AND DUBOIS

13 8/13/07 ORDER- COUNSEL HAVING "AGREED THAT THE AMOUNT IN CONTROVERSY NOW
EXCEEDS THE JURISDICTIONAL LIMIT OF ARBITRATION, AND HAVING ASKED
THE COURT FOR A NON-JURY TRIAL, IT IS ORDERED THAT THERE WILL BE NO
FURTHER PROCEEDINGS BEFORE AN ARBITRATION PANEL. NON-JURY TRIAIL FOR
NOVEMBER 2, 2007 AT 9:00 AM CRTRM 2. S/ARNER. COPY TO COLAIZZI AND
DUBOIS

14 12/12/07 CONSENT ORDER APPROVING JUDGMENT AGAINST DEFENDANT COZY ACRES
FURNITURE LLC AND JUDGMENT IS ENTERED THEREON IN FAVOR OF THE
PLAINTIFF AND AGAINST THE DEFENDANT IN THE AMOUNT OF 100,000.00
PLUS RECORD COSTS. NON-JURY TRIAL FOR NOVEMBER 2, 2007 IS5 HEREBY
CANCELLED. SEE FILE. S/ARNER. COPIES TO COLAIZZI' FOR SERVICE ON
PARTIES

15 4/02/08 PRAECIPE FOR EXEMPLIFICATION OF RECORD AND CERTIFIED DOCKET
ENTRIES FILED ON BEHALF OF PLAINTIFF
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY , C/ 7
PENNSYLVANIA AN

STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
Clarion Associates, L.P.
Plaintiff{(s)
No.: 2008-00715-CD
Real Debt: $100,000.00
Atty’s Comm: $
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From: $
Cozy Acres Furniture, LLC Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Transferred Judgment

Date of Entry: April 18, 2008

Expires: April 18, 2013

(«J,;/JZ'- %f@/

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Certified from the record this 18th day of April, 2008.

A s ok ok ok o ok sk ok ok ok sk ok ke ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok A ok ok ko ok e sk sk ok sk sk ok skook ok Sk ok k3K 3k ok 3k Kok R ok ok 3k % ok ok ok ok ok ok sk sk sk sk sk sk skok sk sk ok sk sk ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CLARION ASSOCIATES, L.P.,

Plaintiff,

COZY ACRES FURNITURE, LLC,
Defendant.
And

JEFFREY S. DUBOIS,

Garnishee

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 98-775’CD

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
DIRECTED TO GARNISHEE, JEFFREY S.
DUBOIS, ESQUIRE

Filed on Behalf of Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this

‘Party:

~ Robert J. Colaizzi, Esquire

PalD. No. 52696

COLAIZZI LAW FIRM, P.C.
1016 Greentree Road, Suite 110
Pittsburgh, PA 15220

(412) 922-9909

E-mail address: andrea@colaizzilaw.com

FI E 1ICLRHwnTs

715
13008 0 yoie oes” his
Witlam Aghaw  S2gp08r

prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CLARION ASSOCIATES, L.P,, CIVIL DIVISION

V.

No. .

Plaintiff,

COZY ACRES FURNITURE, LLC,

Defendant.

And

JEFFREY S. DUBOIS, ESQUIRE

Garnishee

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION DIRECTED TO GARNISHEE, JEFFREY

S. DUBOIS, ESQUIRE

TO: PROTHONOTARY

Kindly issue Writ of Execution in the above matter:

1.

2.

Directed to Sheriff of Clearfield County;
Against COZY ACRES FURNITURE, LLC, Defendant; and

Directed to, Jeffrey S. DuBois, Esquire, Garnishee for any and all monies held
or to be held in the name of Cozy Acres Fumiture, L.L.C; and

Judgment Amount $100,000.00
Costs (to be determined): $
Total: $100,000.00

yo.oo Prothonotary costs

COLAIZZI LAW FIRM, P.C.

oy

Robert J. Gblaizzi, Esquire
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Clarion Associates, L.P. p —_
C A

WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Vs. NO.: 2008-00715-CD &}:;,//, ZEN

Cozy Acres Furniture, LLC . )

Jeffrey S. DuBois, Esquire
Garnishee

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against CLARION ASSOCIATES, L.P., Plaintiff(s) from COZY ACRES

FURNITURE, LLC, Defendant(s):

(M

@)

€)

You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell defendant’s interest(s) therein:
Personal Property

You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of: Jeffrey S. DuBois,
Esquire as garnishee(s):

and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) except as provided in paragraph (c), the
garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of
the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof; (c) the attachment shall not include any funds in an account of the defendant
with a bank or other financial institution (i} in which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are identified
as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law, or (ii) that
total $300 or less. If multiple accounts are attached, a total of $300 in all accounts shall not be subject to levy and attachment
as determined by the executing officer. The funds shall be set aside pursuant to the defendant’s general exemption provided
in 42 Pa.C.S. § 8123.

If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than a
named garnishee, you are directed to notify such other person that he or she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

If Social Security or Supplemental Income funds are directly deposited into an account of the defendant, the levy and
attachment shall not include any funds that may be traced to Social Security direct deposits. In addition, the levy and
attachment shall not include $300.00 in the account of the defendant,.

AMOUNT DUE/PRINCIPAL: $100,000.00 PROTH. COSTS PAID: $40.00
INTEREST FROM: § SHERIFF: §
ATTY’S COMM: § OTHER COSTS: §

DATE: 4/18/2008

(J,;(,& Mww

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this day
of A.D. Requesting Party: Robert J. Colaizzi, Esq.
At A.M./P.M. 1016 Greentree Rd., Ste. 110

Pittsburgh, PA 15220
(412) 922-9909

Sheriff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CLARION ASSOCITES, L.P. 08 - -0
Vs SERVICE # 1 OF 1
COZY ACRES FURNITURE, LLC
TO: JEFFREY S. DUBOIS, ESQ., Garnishee
WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

SERVE BY: 05/14/2008 A HEARING: PAGE: 104071
DEFENDANT: JEFFREY S. DUBOIS, ESQ., Garnishee F E D
ADDRESS: 190 W. PARK AVE. SUITE #5
DUBOIS, PA 15801 %@L
ALTERNATE ADDRESS MAY Z
/. )
SERVE AND LEAVE WITH: GARNISHEE William A_ Sha
. . Prothonotary/Clerk of rts
CIRCLE IF THIS HIGHLIGHTED ADDESS IS: VACANT OCCUPIED
ATTEMPTS

SHERIFF'S RETURN

NOW, ] ki "lJrh"DH oF WAAY 2008 AT 10229 AMY PM SERVED THE WITHIN

WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE ON JEFFREY S. DUBOIS, ESQ., Garnishee,
DEFENDANT

 amed 4 N
BY HANDING TO \)CW(L&? S. Dupois / (;'grmg[we

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT AND MADE KNOW TO HIM / HER THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

ADDRESS SERVED Ao Mecvacver Ruw (LoD  DUBSS 4. 15%0!

NOW AT AM/PM POSTED THE WITHIN

WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE FOR JEFFREY S. DUBOIS, ESQ., Garnishee

AT (ADDRESS)

NOW AT AM / PM AFTER DILIGENT SEARCH IN MY BAILIWICK,

I MAKE RETURN OF NOT FOUND AS TO JEFFREY S. DUBOIS, ESQ., Garnishee

REASON UNABLE TO LOCATE

So Answers: CHESTER A. HAWKINS~SHERIFF
SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS ﬁ » &‘
i BY: & )epddy A UNOWwe
7#\“‘ DAY OF 2008 ' 'Dd@hty Signature N

\
Devury J EROWME IGE\) )(Nb
Print Deputy Name

37

WILLIAM A. SR
Prothionotar es
Commission Expl

m Monday in Jan, 2010

Clearfield Co., Clearfield, PA




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

| DOCKET # 104071

| 5 NO: 08-715-CD

| SERVICES 1

| WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO
GARNISHEE

VS.
DEFENDANT: COZY ACRES FURNITURE, LLC

i PLAINTIFF: CLARION ASSOCIATES, L.P.
|
! TO: JEFFREY S. DUBOIS, ESQ., Garnishee

SHERIFF RETURN
]

RETURN COSTS

Description Paid By CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE COLAIZZ]| 2591 10.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS COLAIZZ| 2591 45.19

P e N

FIL

MAY ©F
FILED o
| MAY 08 2008 Prothootar >
‘ btz

Prothonotary/Clerk of CouMNg

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

Day of 2008 i . ; , :

Chester A. Hawkins
Sheriff
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WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Clarion Associates, L.P.

Vs, . NO.: 2008-00715-CD

Cozy Acres Furniture, LLC

Jeffrey S. DuBois, Esquire
Garnishee

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against CLARION ASSOCIATES, L.P., Plaintiff(s) from COZY ACRES

FURNITURE, LLC, Defendant(s):

(D

@)

You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell defendant’s interest(s) therein:
Personal Property

You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of: Jeffrey S. DuBois,
Esquire as garnishee(s):

and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) except as provided in paragraph (c), the
garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of
the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof; (c) the attachment shall not include any funds in an account of the defendant
with a bank or other financial institution (i) in which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are identified
as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law, or (ii) that
total $300 or less. If multiple accounts are attached, a total of $300 in all accounts shall not be subject tolevy and attachment

" as determined by the executing officer. The funds shall be set aside pursuant to the defendant’s general exemption provided

in 42 Pa.C.S. § 8123.

If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than a

named garnishee, you are directed to notify such other person that he or she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

If Social Security or Supplemental Income funds are directly deposited into an account of the defendant, the levy and
attachment shall not include any funds that may be traced to Social Security direct deposits. In addition, the levy and
attachment shall not include $300.00 in the account of the defendant.

AMOUNT DUE/PRINCIPAL: $100,000.00 PROTH. COSTS PAID: $40.00
INTEREST FROM: $ SHERIFF: §

ATTY’S COMM: § OTHER COSTS: §
DATE: 4/18/2008

William A. Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division
Received this writ this_ &4 day
of AD. b Requesting Party: Robert J. Colaizzi, Esq.

INNRL A7 A—.M@YM.) 1016 Greentree Rd., Ste. 110
: 7 . W Pittsburgh, PA 15220
C/QL&U/ ~ (412) 922-9909

Sheriff % WW



- WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Clarion Associates, L.P.

Vs. NO.: 2008-00715-CD

Cozy Acres Furniture, LLC

Jeffrey S. DuBois, Esquire
Garnishee

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY: |

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against CLARION ASSOCIATES, L.P., Plaintiff(s) from COZY ACRES ‘

FURNITURE, LLC, Defendant(s):

M

@)

3

You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell defendant’s interest(s) therein:
Personal Property

You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of: Jeffrey S. DuBois,
Esquire as garnishee(s):

and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) except as provided in paragraph (c), the

garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of
the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof; (c) the attachment shall not include any funds in an account of the defendant
with a bank or other financial institution (i) in which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are identified
as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law, or (ii) that
total $300 or less. If multiple accounts are attached, a total of $300 in all accounts shall not be subject to levy and attachment
as determined by the executing officer. The funds shall be set aside pursuant to the defendant’s general exemption provided
in 42 Pa.C.S. § 8123.

If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than a
named garnishee, you are directed to notify such other person that he or she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

If Social Security or Supplemental Income funds are directly deposited into an account of the defendant, the levy and
attachment shall not include any funds that may be traced to Social Security direct deposits. In addition, the levy and
attachment shall not include $300.00 in the account of the defendant.

AMOUNT DUE/PRINCIPAL: $100,000.00 PROTH. COSTS PAID: $40.00
INTEREST FROM: § SHERIFF: §
ATTY’S COMM: § OTHER COSTS: §

DATE: 4/18/2008

Recelved this wrlt thlS 07 4 day

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

é%& . é i Requesting Party: Robert J. Colaizzi, Esq.
At 14' A/M 1016 Greentree Rd., Ste. 110

Pittsburgh, PA 15220
&w&uﬂ W&ﬂ (412) 922-9909
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Clarion Associates, L.P.,
Plaintiff

Vs.

COZY ACRES FURNITURE, LLC,
Defendant

JEFFREY S. DUBOIS, ESQUIRE
Garnishee

No. 08-715-CD

Type of Pleading;:

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Filed on Behalf of:
DEFENDANTS

Counsel of Record for This Party:

Jeffrey S. DuBois, Esquire
Supreme Court No. 62074
210 McCracken Run Road
DuBois, PA 15801
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION -LAW
Clarion Associates, L.P., : No. 08-715-CD
Plaintiff :
Vs.

COZY ACRES FURNITURE, LLC.
Defendant

JEFFREY S. DUBOIS, ESQUIRE
Garnishee

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that on the ﬂ‘/vl( day of May, 2008, I served a true and
correct copy of the Response To Plaintiffs Interrogatories by first class mail, postage
prepaid, on the following:

Robert Colaizzi, Esquire

1016 Greentree Road, Suite 110
Pittsburgh, PA 15220

Jeffrey S~DuBois, Esquire
Attorney for Defendants




